IAG NEWSLETTER

IAG Newsletter

Gyula Tóth¹

© Springer-Verlag Berlin Heidelberg 2015

The IAG Newsletter is under the editorial responsibility of the Communication and Outreach Branch (COB) of the IAG. It is an open forum and contributors are welcome to send material (preferably in electronic form) to the IAG COB (newsletter@iag-aig.org). These contributions should complement information sent by IAG officials or by IAG symposia organizers (reports and announcements). The IAG Newsletter is published monthly. It is available in different formats from the IAG internet site: http://www.iag-aig.org.

Each IAG Newsletter includes several of the following topics:

- I. General information
- II. Reports of IAG symposia
- III. Reports by commissions, special commissions or study groups
- IV. Symposia announcements
- V. Book reviews
- VI. Fast bibliography

General Announcements

Proposed list of the candidates for the Journal of Geodesy Board of Editors

The current Editor-in-Chief of the *Journal of Geodesy* recommended the following list of candidates for the new Editorial

Gyula Tóth gtoth@iag-aig.org; newsletter@iag-aig.org http://www.iag-aig.org/ Board. According to the IAG Bylaws 19(c), the geodetic community is solicited to nominate additional candidates.

Proposed Editorial Board members:

Srinivas Bettadpur (University of Texas, USA) Wolf-Dieter Schuh (University of Bonn, Germany) Ilias N Tziavos (Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, Greece) Thomas Hobiger (Chalmers University of Technology, Sweden) Sandra Verhagen (Delft University of Technology, The Netherlands) Yang Gao (University of Calgary, Canada) Adrian Jaeggi (University of Bern, Switzerland) Matt King (University of Tasmania, Australia) Andy Hooper (University of Leeds, UK) Riccardo Riva (Delft University of Technology, The Netherlands) Benoit Meyssignac (Legos, France) Wolfgang Keller (University of Stuttgart, Germany) Pawel A Wielgosz (University of Warmia and Mazury, Poland) Martin Vermeer (Aalto University, Finland) Peiliang Xu (Kyoto University, Japan) Tonie van Dam (University of Luxemburg, Luxemburg)

Additional nominations shall be sent to the IAG Secretary General (iag.office@tum.de) by June 15, 2015 at the latest.

Hermann Drewes IAG Secretary General

¹ IAG Communication and Outreach Branch, Department of Geodesy and Surveying, Budapest University of Technology and Economics, Budapest 1521, Hungary